

RESOLUTION NO. ____24-045____

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND THE TRANSIT AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF KENNER AND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Introduced by Commissioner	Walton_	,
seconded by Commissioner	Cisco	

WHEREAS, The RTA operates transit service in the City of Kenner in accordance with the Transit Agreement originally executed in 1984

WHEREAS, The Transit Agreement currently requires six (6) months notice for either party to terminate the agreement

WHEREAS, The City of Kenner and RTA wish to amend the general terms and conditions of the Transit Agreement as it relates to termination

WHEREAS, should either party desire to terminate the Transit Agreement the proposed amendment will require both parties to agree on the timeline for said termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Regional Transit Authority (RTA) approves the amendment to the Transit Agreement with the City of Kenner.



504.827.8300 www.norta.com

RESOLUTION NO. <u>24-045</u> Page 2

THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS:	7
NAYS:	0
ABSTAIN:	0
ABSENT:	1

AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE <u>8th</u> DAY OF AUGUST 2024.

Mark Ramal

MARK RAYMOND, JR. CHAIRMAN BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS